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SKKSS & Co s

To,

The Additional Chief Executive Officer, 17.10.,2025
Bihar Rural Roads Development Agency

Rural Works Department

Government of Bihar.

Re. Submission of GST Impact Report of M/s Radha Mohan Singh vide agreement
no. 72/ SBD/ 2020-21.

Ref: Our appointment as GST Consultant by Rural Works Department, vide

agreement number BRRDA/01/GST Consultancy dated 24.02.2023 and EE,
RWD, Muzaffarpur East-1, letter no. 4092 dated 28.12.2024.

Respected Sir,

We are appointed to recommend payment of GST Impact by analysing claim of
contractors as per Scope of Work.

Construction of Road from L052 to Tarsan

72/ SBD/ 2020-21 4,06,460
Fulahi Under MMGSY S

That the GST Impact calculation is made on the following premise:

a) Construction of Road from L0352 to Tarsan Fulahi Under MMGSY.

DARIYAPUR GOLA ROAD
NALA ROAD, PATNA- 800004
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b) That with effect from 18th July 2022, the GST rate on works contract has been
increased from 12% to 18% vide notification no. 03/2022 — Central Tax (Rate)
dated 13.07.2022, hence for payment made on or after 18/07/2022 GST@18% is

payable.

¢) The GST claim has been recommended from RA 01 to RA 04 as submitted to us.

d) The GST Claim as per the contractor is Rs. 4,32,912/- While as per our
observation GST Impact will be Rs. 4,06,460/- thus generating savings of Rs.
26,452/-.

e) That we have verified the deposit of tax from the GST returns and hence, we

recommend the payment of Rs. 4,06,460/-.

Therefore, kindly do the needful in this regard.

For and on behalf of
SKKSS & Co.

L
A e pens
Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: -

GST claim computation

DARIYAPUR GOLA ROAD
NALA ROAD, PATNA- 800004




-

M/s Radha Mohan Singh
Agreement No. : 72/ SBD/ 2020-21
Project Name: Construction of Road from L052 to Tarsan Fulahi Under MMGSY

i . _ ., Payment as per Payment e GST paid as per " Actual GST to be # Claim | E= C or D whichever !
SI. No ’> Bill NO. Date of payment v Certificate / MB (A) Embedded GST (B) GSTR3B(C) Mmm& D=(A-B)x18% | is lower - (B) I
| 1 28.11.2022 3.701.624 564.655
25.03.2023 293,633
: : 1,224,325 891,971 1,371,594 406.460
3 3 _ 04.05.2023 1.441.694 219919 .
4 _ 4 W 03.06.2023 1,443,693 220,224
TOTAL 8,511,937 891,971 1,298,431 1,371,594 406,460
Computation of Embedded taxes : . \
; GST embedded in total
| Particulars Amount work done (%)
‘Total Work Done Value excluding taxes, cess etc
(RA 04) 9,086,734
GST @ 12% | 1,090,408 | _c.ﬁc_e\a_
LWC @ 1% | 90,867 _
Seigniorage Fee m 137,576
Work Done Value Including taxes,cess and SF ﬁ 10,405,585
Work Done Value Including taxes,cess and SF
(18.19% below) 8.512.809
Total Payment made 8,511,937
Embedded tax from RA Bill 01 to RA Bill 04 891,971

Note : Difference of Rs. 872 is due to limit payment.




FY 2022-2023

MONTH

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

TOTAL

Divison

RURAL ENGINEERING ORGANISATION
MUZAFFARPUR EAST |

SUPERINTENDING ARCHAEOLOGIST

RINTENDING ARCHAEOLOGIST

SUPERINTENDING ARCHAEOLOGIST

SUPERINTENDING ARCHAEOLOGIST

RURAL ENGINEERING ORGANISATION
MUZAFFARPUR EAST |

SUPERINTENDING ARCHAEOLOGIST

SUPERINTENDING ARCHAEOLOGIST

RURAL ENGINEERING ORGANISATION
MUZAFFARPUR EAST |

SUPERINTENDING ARCHAEOLOGIST

SUPERINTENDING ARCHAEOLOGIST

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA

SUPERINTENDING ARCHAEOLOGIST

RURAL ENGINEERING ORGANISATION
MUZAFFARPUR EAST |

Name of Contractor: M/S RADHA MOHAN SINGH

GST Reconciliation statement

Gross Taxable Value

3.976,829.00

1,022,.918.00

790,368 .00

5,656,291.00

2,577,075.00

110,800.00

4,340,777.00

1,954,830.00

3.701,624.00

516,376.00

3,957,271.00

334,976.00

538,375.00

752,289.00

30,230,799.00

GST TDS-Received From Al

Net Taxable Value

3,550,740.18

913,319.64

705,685.71

5,050,259.82

2,183,961.86
93,898 31
3,678,624.58
1,656,635.59

3,136,969.49

516,376.00

3,957.271.00

334.976.00
456,250.00
637,533.05

26,872,501.24

_IGST

| Departments

CGST

39,768.29
10,299 00

7,904.00

67,093.00
25,771.00
1,108.00

43,413.00

19,553.00

37,016.24

5,164.00

39,584.00

5,384.00

7,524.00

309,581.53

SGST

39,768.29

10,299.00

7,904.00

67,093.00
25,771.00
1,108.00

43,413.00

19,553.00

37,016.24

5,164.00

39,584.00

5,384.00

7,524.00 |

309,581.53

Total Tax

79,536.58 |

20,598.00

15,808.00

134,186.00

51,542.00

2,216

86,826.00

39,106.00

74,032.48

10,328.00

79,168.00

6,702.00

10,768.00

15,048.00

625,865.06

Taxable

872,168.75

1,722,918.00

2,576,082 29

5,050,260.00

2,366,538.31

6,251,243.00

1,694915.25

2,139,830.00

516,376.00

4,292.247.00

|
1
1,625,819 43 —
|

29,108,398.03

60,295 68

60,295.68

52,330.13

103,375.08

154,564.94

303,015.60

21298845

375,074.58

152,542.37

192,584.70

46,473 84

356,154.39

146,323 .75

2,095,427.83

52,330.13

103,375.08

154,564 94

303,015.60

212,988 45

375,074.58

152,542.37

192,584.70

46,473 .84

356,154.39

146,323.75

2,095,427.83

317v

Total Tax

104,660.26

206,750.16

309,129.88

606,031.20

425976 90

750,149.16

305,084.75

385,169 40

92,947 68

772,604 46

292,647.50

4,251,151.34




F.Y MONTH

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

FY 2023-2024

November

December

February

March

TOT/

Disclaimer: The above statement has been prepared on the basis fo documents submitted by the contractor.

Divison

RURAL

GINEERING ORGANISATION
MUZAFFARPUR EAST 1

. ENGINEERING ORGANISATION
MUZAFFARPUR EAST 1

RURAL ENGINEERING ORGANISATION
MUZAFFARPUR EAST |

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA

SUPER! INDING ARCHAEOLOGIST

SUPERINTENDING ARCHAEOLOGIST

RURAL ENGINEERING ORGANISATION
MUZAFFARPUR EAST |

Name of Q.::.na:.w" M/S RADHA MOHAN SINGH

Gross Taxable Value

1,924,926.00

1,443,694.00

1,443,693.00

158,701.00

161,455.00

42,761.00

74,463.00

5,249,693.00

_ GST TDS-Received From All Departments
Net Taxable Value 1IGST CGsT |
1,631,293.22 - 19,249.00 | 19,249.00
,_
1,223,469.49 - 14,437.00 14,437.00
1,223,468.64 - 14,437.00 14,437.00 |
|
_ F
158,701.00 3,176.00 -
t
161,455.00 - ,, 1,615.00 1,615.00
42,761.00 - 428.00 428.00
63,104 24 - 745.00 745.00
4,504,252.59 3,176.00 50,911.00 50,911.00

GST Reconciliation statement

Total Tax

38,498.00

28,874 00

28,874.00

3,176.00

3,230.00

856.00

1,490.00

104,998.00

Taxable

1,223,469 .49

847.457.63

158,701.00

161,455.00

1,414,083.90

246,150.83

63,104.24

915,330.51

5,029,752.60

MGST

28,566.18

41,082.00

69,648.18

GSTR-3B
CG

110,112.25

76,271.19

,
1

14,530.95

127,267.55

22,153.57

5,679.38

35,084.75

391,099.65

110,112.25

76,271.19 |

%9

Total Tax

28,566.18 |

14,530.95

127,267.55

22,153.57

5,679 38

35,084.75

391,099.65

29,061.90

(]
wn

4,

Lh

3510

44,307.15

11,358.76

111,251.50

851,847.47




